AUG 21 2003 SE

Rev. 10/02)

08-27-2003



D\$

— 102535939 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	NNO ONLI				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TCH LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TCH CANADA INC . Internal				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	Address:Street Address:4185 HARRISON BLVD. City:OGDEN				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08/15/2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State UTAH Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78230397 Additional number(s) are	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)ttached Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT L. PAYNE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:SEVENTH FLOOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1104 COUNTRY HILLS DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:				
City: OGDEN State: UT Zip: 84403					
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE				
ROBERT L. PAYNE Name of Person Signing	AUGUST 15, 2003 Date				
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:				

08/25/2003 GTON11

00000145 78230397

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

("FP Solutions Check" Mark)

TCH LLC, a Utah limited liability company (hereinafter "Transferor") for the sum of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, sell, set over, assign, transfer, deliver, convey and confirm, unto TCH CANADA INC., a Utah corporation (hereinafter "Transferee") all right, title and interest of Transferor in and to that certain trademark (hereinafter "Trademark") set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, together with all right, title, and interest in, to and/or accruing under any filings. applications, registrations, declarations, amendments made by Transferor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to such Trademark (hereinafter collectively "USPTO" Filings"), including without limitation, any "Trademark /Service Mark Applications, Principal Registers, with Declaration", and/or "Amendment to Allege Use".

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Transferee, its successors and assigns forever, to vest in the Transferee the entire right, title and interest of Transferor in and to all of the said transferred rights, title and interests.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor has caused this instrument to be executed effective the 15th day of August, 2003.

TCH LLC

TRANSFEROR:

	By:_	Tol.	34-		
	Its:	PRESIDE			
STATE OF UTAH)				
	:ss				
COUNTY OF WEBER)				
On AUMG 10 or said State, personally ap	peared Tla	D. Mones	, pe	i Notary Public in rsonally known t	
or proved to me on the basi					
foregoing instrument as the	: <u> </u>		of TCH, LLC	C, an Utah limited	d
liability company, and caus	sed the foregoing	ng instrument to	be executed on	behalf of said en	tity.
Witness my hand ar	nd official seal.				
· ·	_	,	$\mathcal{Q} \cap$	• ,	

nichelle t. Satterthuracte

TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0916

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

MARK:

FP SOLUTIONS CHECK

USPTO SERIAL NUMBER:

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

78230397



TRADEMARK REEL: 002810 FRAME: 0917